LEGISLATIVE FACT SHEET

Legislation Number:

220925

Approval Deadline:

LEGISLATION IN BRIEF:

Authorizing the Director of Aviation to enter a Second Supplemental Agreement to Airport Aid Agreement;
authorizing acceptance of a grant in the amount of $1,156,222.00 for the design and construction of apron

pavement rehabilitation

What is the reason for this legislation?

Authorizing the Director of Aviation to enter
a Second Supplemental Agreement to
Airport Aid Agreement; authorizing
acceptance of a grant in the amount of
$1,156,222.00 for the design and
construction of apron pavement
rehabilitation, estimating revenue and
appropriating funds in the amount of
$1,156,222.00; and recognizing this
ordinance as having an accelerated
effective date

Fact Sheet Color Codes
User Entered Field

User Select From Menu

For OMB Use

Sponsor(s)

Pat Klein, Director of Aviation

Programs, Departments, or Groups Affected

Aviation

Sub-Program in Budget (page #)

Discussion (including relationship to other Council
actions)

The City entered into an Airport Aid Agreement on April 20,
2020 with the Missouri Highways and Transportation
Commission (“Commission”) under which the Commission
granted the sum of Three Hundred Forty-Three Thousand
Seven Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars ($343,778) to assist in
specified Design Apron Pavement Rehabilitation. The City
entered into a First Supplemental Airport Aid Agreement on
May 11, 2021 under which the Commission extended the
project time period from December 31, 2020 to December 31,
2022 to allow for completion of the work and the City and
Commission wish to expand the project scope to include
construction costs. The Commission is willing to increase the
level of funding originally approved to cover the costs
associated with the project and the Commission hereby grants
to the Sponsor an additional sum of $1,156,222.00 for this
project and the City shall provide matching funds of not less
than $128,469.00 toward the project in addition to those
previously committed by the City in the Original Agreement.

Applicants/
Proponents

City Department

Aviation

Other

Staff Recommendation | FOr
Board or Commission
Recommendation N/A

Future Impacts

None

Cost of Legislation
current Fiscal Year

Costs in Future Fiscal
Years?

No

Citywide Business Plan Goal

Infrastructure and Accessibility

Annual Revenue
Increase/Decrease

$1,156.222.00

Citywide Business Plan Objective

Applicable Dates:

Enhance the City's resiliency and equity through a safe, efficient, convenient,
inclusive, accessible, sustainable, and better connected multi-modal transportation
system

Prepared by:

Meera Mahalingam

Date Prepared:

10/17/2022

Citywide Business Plan Strategy

Reviewed by:

Optimize the City's transit investment to
enhance mobility and meet community needs

Date Reviewed

Reference Numbers




	Sheet1

	Legislation Number: 220925
	Approval Deadline: 
	LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: Authorizing the Director of Aviation to enter a Second Supplemental Agreement to Airport Aid Agreement; authorizing acceptance of a grant in the amount of $1,156,222.00 for the design and construction of apron pavement rehabilitation
	What is the reason for this legislationRow1: Authorizing the Director of Aviation to enter a Second Supplemental Agreement to Airport Aid Agreement; authorizing acceptance of a grant in the amount of $1,156,222.00 for the design and construction of apron pavement rehabilitation, estimating revenue and appropriating funds in the amount of $1,156,222.00; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date
	Sponsors: Pat Klein, Director of Aviation
	Programs Departments or Groups AffectedRow1: Aviation
	SubProgram in Budget page Row1: 
	City DepartmentAppilicants Proponents: Aviation
	Discussion  including relationship to other Council acitonsRow1: The City entered into an Airport Aid Agreement on April 20, 2020 with the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission (“Commission”) under which the Commission granted the sum of Three Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars ($343,778) to assist in specified Design Apron Pavement Rehabilitation. The City entered into a First Supplemental Airport Aid Agreement on May 11, 2021 under which the Commission extended the project time period from December 31, 2020 to December 31, 2022 to allow for completion of the work and the City and Commission wish to expand the project scope to include construction costs. The Commission is willing to increase the level of funding originally approved to cover the costs associated with the project and the Commission hereby grants to the Sponsor an additional sum of $1,156,222.00 for this project and the City shall provide matching funds of not less than $128,469.00 toward the project in addition to those previously committed by the City in the Original Agreement.
	OtherAppilicants Proponents: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation_2: 
	Future ImpactsRow1: None
	Cost of Legislation current Fiscal Year: 
	Costs in Future Fiscal Years: 
	Citywide Business Plan GoalRow1: Infrastructure and Accessibility
	Annual Revenue IncreaseDecrease: $1,156.222.00
	Applicable Dates: 
	Citywide Business Plan ObjectiveRow1: Enhance the City's resiliency and equity through a safe, efficient, convenient, inclusive, accessible, sustainable, and better connected multi-modal transportation system
	Prepared by: Meera Mahalingam
	Date Prepared: 10/17/2022
	Prepared by_2: 
	Citywide Business Plan StrategyRow1: Optimize the City's transit investment to enhance mobility and meet community needs
	Date Reviewed: 
	Reference NumbersRow1: 
	Dropdown1: [For]
	Dropdown2: [N/A]
	Dropdown3: [No]


